Number of Majors by Program

Fall 2002
Arts and Sciences
Biological Sciences English
BS Biological Sciences 843 BA English 104
BS Horticulture 24 BA English Education 117
BS Science Education 24 BA Liberal Arts Studies 52
MS Biology 34 MA English 39
Department Total 925 Department Total 312
Chemistry and Physics Foreign Languages and Literature
BS Chemistry 113 BA French 12
BS Physics 93 BA French Education 4
BS Science Education 5 BA Spanish 20
Department Total 211 BA Spanish Education 8
Department Total 44
Communication
BA Communication 370
BA Communication Education 20
MA Organizational Communication 27
Department Total 417 Source: IR Extract Files
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Number of Majors by Program
Fall 2002 (continued)

General Studies Music and Dramatic Arts
AGS General Studies 54 BM Music 77
BGS General Studies 412 BMEd Music Education 51
Department Total 466 MMUS Music 15
Department Total 143
History and Political Science
BA Government 5 Psychology
BA History 142 BA Psychology 424
BA Political Science 124 MA Psychology 28
BA Social Studies Education 142 Department Total 452
MA History 38
Department Total 451  Sociology and Criminal Justice
AA Criminal Justice 55
Mathematics BA Criminal Justice 419
BS Mathematics 39 BA Sociology 102
BS Mathematics Education 58 MS Applied Sociology 11
Department Total 97 Department Total 587

Source: IR Extract Files
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Number of Majors by Program
Fall 2002 (continued)

Visual Arts
BA Art
BA Art Education
BA Cultural Resource Management
Department Total

College of Arts and Sciences

Basic Studies
Undecided
Special Programs for Adults
College of Basic Studies

Business and Technology

Accounting
BS Accounting

Department Total

194
44
28

266

4,371

1,930
24
1,954

550
550

Computer Science
BS Computer Science

Department Total

General Business
AA Office Administration
BA General Business
BA Office Administration
Department Total

Industrial Technology
AAS Industrial Technology

BS Industrial Technology
Department Total

391
391

38
691
730
114

306
420

Source: IR Extract Files
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Number of Majors by Program
Fall 2002 (continued)

Management

BA Management 761

Department Total 761
Marketing and Finance

BA Marketing 488

BS Finance 215

Department Total 703
MBA Business Administration 205
College of Business and Technology 3,760
Education and Human Development
Educational Leadership and Technology

MEd Administration and Supervision 120

Department Total 120

Human Development
BS Family and Consumer Science

BA Social Work
MEd Counselor Education
Department Total

Teaching and Learning
BA Elementary Education

BA Special Education (Mild/Moderate)

MEd Curriculum and Instruction
MEd Special Education
Master of Arts in Teaching
Department Total

College of Education and

Human Development

Source:

155
276

93
524

1,186
103
146

81
247
1,763

2,407

IR Extract Files
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Number of Majors by Program
2002 (continued)

Graduate School

MS Integrated Science & Technology
Graduate School

Nursing and Health Sciences
Communication Sciences and Disorders
BA Speech, Language and Hearing
MS Communication Sciences and Disorders
Department Total

Kinesiology and Health Studies
BS Athletic Training

BA Kinesiology
MA Health and Kinesiology
Department Total

35
35

104
77
181

7
529

41
577

Nursing

BS Nursing
MSN Nursing (Primary Campus)
Department Total

College of Nursing and

Health Sciences

Other
Add-on Certification
Alternate Certification
ND Education
Extended Studies
Masters Plus 30
Update Certification
Other Total

University Total = 15,195

1,340
52
1,392

2,150

87
153
18
171
84

518

Source: IR Extract Files
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