Number of Majors by Program Fall 2002

	<u>English</u>	
843	BA English	104
24	BA English Education	117
24	BA Liberal Arts Studies	52
34	MA English	39
925	Department Total	312
	Foreign Languages and Liter	ature
113	BA French	
93	BA French Education	4
5	BA Spanish	20
211	*	8
	•	44
	•	
370		
20		
27		
417		Source: IR Extract Files
	24 24 34 925 113 93 5 211 370 20 27	BA English BA English Education BA Liberal Arts Studies MA English BENT Department Total Foreign Languages and Liter BA French BA French Education BA Spanish BA Spanish Education Department Total 370 20 27

Number of Majors by Program Fall 2002 (continued)

General Studies		Music and Dramatic Arts	
AGS General Studies	54	BM Music	77
BGS General Studies	412	BMEd Music Education	51
Department Total	466	MMUS Music	15
-		Department Total	143
History and Political Science		-	
BA Government	5	Psychology Psychology	
BA History	142	BA Psychology	424
BA Political Science	124	MA Psychology	28
BA Social Studies Education	142	Department Total	452
MA History	38	-	
Department Total	451	Sociology and Criminal Justice	
-		AA Criminal Justice	55
Mathematics		BA Criminal Justice	419
BS Mathematics	39	BA Sociology	102
BS Mathematics Education	58	MS Applied Sociology	11
Department Total	97	Department Total	587
		•	
			Source: IR Extract Files

Number of Majors by Program Fall 2002 (continued)

<u>Visual Arts</u>		Computer Science	
BA Art	194	BS Computer Science	391
BA Art Education	44	Department Total	391
BA Cultural Resource Management	28	-	
Department Total	266	General Business	
College of Arts and Sciences	4,371	AA Office Administration	38
8	ŕ	BA General Business	691
Basic Studies		BA Office Administration	1
	1 000	Department Total	730
Undecided	1,930		
Special Programs for Adults	24	Industrial Technology	
College of Basic Studies	1,954	AAS Industrial Technology	114
		BS Industrial Technology	306
Business and Technology		Department Total	420
Accounting			
BS Accounting	550		
Department Total	550		
			Source: IR Extract Files

Number of Majors by Program Fall 2002 (continued)

<u>Management</u>		Human Development	
BA Management	761	BS Family and Consumer Science	155
Department Total	761	BA Social Work	276
-		MEd Counselor Education	93
Marketing and Finance		Department Total	524
BA Marketing	488		
BS Finance	215	Teaching and Learning	
Department Total	703	BA Elementary Education	1,186
-		BA Special Education (Mild/Moderate)	103
MBA Business Administration	205	MEd Curriculum and Instruction	146
College of Business and Technology	3,760	MEd Special Education	81
8,	-,	Master of Arts in Teaching	247
	_	Department Total	1,763
Education and Human Developm	ent	College of Education and	
Educational Leadership and Technology		Human Development	2,407
MEd Administration and Supervision	120		<i>⊷</i> , 1 07
Department Total	120		
•			

Source: IR Extract Files

Number of Majors by Program 2002 (continued)

Graduate School		Nursing	
MS Integrated Science & Technology	35	BS Nursing	1,340
Graduate School	35	MSN Nursing (Primary Campus)	52
	00	Department Total	1,392
Nursing and Health Sciences		College of Nursing and	
Communication Sciences and Disorders		Health Sciences	2,150
BA Speech, Language and Hearing	104		
MS Communication Sciences and Disorder	rs 77	Other	
Department Total	181	Add-on Certification	87
		Alternate Certification	153
Kinesiology and Health Studies		ND Education	18
BS Athletic Training	7	Extended Studies	171
BA Kinesiology	529	Masters Plus 30	84
MA Health and Kinesiology	41	Update Certification	5
Department Total	577	Other Total	518
[
U	Iniversity To	otal = 15,195	

Source: IR Extract Files